Technical Data ELX1331 Effective June 2023
HFW1V22xxH
High current flat wire inductor
Product features
•	 Flat wire construction, high current capability
•	 22.3 mm x 22 mm surface mount package in
10.2, 10.8, 12.5 and 14.5 mm height
•	 Third mounting pad enhances stability and

Product specifications
Part number4
OCL1
(μH) ± 10%
(Pin 1-2)
Isat
3
(A) (Pin 1-2)
DCR (mΩ)
maximum
(Pin 1-2) @ +25 °C
SRF
(MHz) (Pin 1-2)Irms
2 (A) typical
HFW1V2210H4R7K 4.7 28 22.0 2.4 17
HFW1V2210H6R8K 6.8 26.5 19.0 2.9 15
HFW1V2211H8R2K 8.2 24 18.5 3.4 15
HFW1V2213H100K 10 22 21.0 3.9 14
HFW1V2213H150K 15 22 15.3 3.9 12
HFW1V2215H200K 20 19 14.3 6.4 9.0
1. Open circuit inductance (OCL) Test parameters: 100 kHz, 1.0 Vrms, 0.0 Adc, +25 °C
2. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40 °C without core loss. Derating is necessary for AC currents.
PCB layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and proximity of other heat generating components will affect the
temperature rise. It is recommended that the temperature of the part not exceed +125 °C under worst case operating